

WIDENING OF PRICE CANYON ROAD
 BETWEEN ORMONDE ROAD AND HWY 227, CA.
 AND HWY 227 NEAR PISMO BEACH, CA
 COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 300464
 PROJECT MANAGER: MIKE BRITTON
 DESIGN ENGINEER: MARK DAVIS
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/11/2016

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	BID 1 Whitaker Construction Group, Inc. 2752 Concrete Court Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 226-4020		BID 2 Calportland Construction 1625 E. Donovan Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 3 John Madonna Construction Co., Inc. P O Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 543-7751		BID 4 Raminha Construction, Inc. 6805 Sycamore Rd. Atascadero, CA 93422 (805) 461-0052		BID 5 Papich Construction Co., Inc. 800 Farroll Road Grover Beach, CA 93433 (805) 473-3016	
					BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1		SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 56,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	2456	LF	4.00	\$ 9,824.00	4.00	\$ 9,824.00	2.50	\$ 6,140.00	3.00	\$ 7,368.00	2.30	\$ 5,648.80
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,537.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 179,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 200,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 508,523.53
4	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,310.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,865.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,950.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 84,665.00
6	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	1	EA	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	560.00	\$ 560.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,005.00	\$ 1,005.00
7	074058	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	4	EA	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	545.00	\$ 2,180.00	560.00	\$ 2,240.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	855.00	\$ 3,420.00
8	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,100.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,495.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 51,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 450,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 151,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 130,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 528,450.00
10	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	5100	LF	1.00	\$ 5,100.00	1.10	\$ 5,610.00	0.56	\$ 2,856.00	1.00	\$ 5,100.00	0.50	\$ 2,550.00
11	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	500	EA	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.50	\$ 2,250.00	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.05	\$ 2,025.00
12	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5	EA	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	7,724.00	\$ 38,620.00	7,850.00	\$ 39,250.00	12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	1,105.00	\$ 5,525.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	2200	LF	25.00	\$ 55,000.00	33.00	\$ 72,600.00	37.00	\$ 81,400.00	40.00	\$ 88,000.00	16.55	\$ 36,410.00
14	129011	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	7	EA	1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	4,065.00	\$ 28,455.00	3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	575.00	\$ 4,025.00
15	150630	REMOVE DELINEATORS	33	EA	25.00	\$ 825.00	21.00	\$ 693.00	11.20	\$ 369.60	50.00	\$ 1,650.00	34.00	\$ 1,122.00
16	150661	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	400	LF	10.00	\$ 4,000.00	6.00	\$ 2,400.00	13.00	\$ 5,200.00	7.00	\$ 2,800.00	48.00	\$ 19,200.00
17	150711	REMOVE PAINTED STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	21000	LF	1.00	\$ 21,000.00	0.65	\$ 13,650.00	0.50	\$ 10,500.00	0.50	\$ 10,500.00	0.47	\$ 9,870.00
18	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	10800	LF	1.00	\$ 10,800.00	1.55	\$ 16,740.00	2.00	\$ 21,600.00	4.00	\$ 43,200.00	0.35	\$ 3,780.00
19	150801	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	4	EA	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	85.00	\$ 340.00	1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	425.00	\$ 1,700.00
20	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	100	LF	13.00	\$ 1,300.00	22.90	\$ 2,290.00	165.00	\$ 16,500.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	38.50	\$ 3,850.00
21	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	15178	SF	1.00	\$ 15,178.00	2.85	\$ 43,257.30	3.25	\$ 49,328.50	1.00	\$ 15,178.00	2.45	\$ 37,186.10
22	152316	RESET ROADSIDE SIGNS	13	EA	200.00	\$ 2,600.00	250.00	\$ 3,250.00	280.00	\$ 3,640.00	250.00	\$ 3,250.00	252.00	\$ 3,276.00
23	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE CONFORMS (0.13)	1600	SY	5.00	\$ 8,000.00	8.25	\$ 13,200.00	11.40	\$ 18,240.00	6.00	\$ 9,600.00	11.80	\$ 18,880.00
24	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIGOUTS (0.45)	1220	SY	9.00	\$ 10,980.00	8.50	\$ 10,370.00	18.50	\$ 22,570.00	12.00	\$ 14,640.00	18.55	\$ 22,631.00
25	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 55,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 41,083.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 72,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 53,900.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	10640	CY	25.00	\$ 266,000.00	71.00	\$ 755,440.00	40.70	\$ 433,048.00	33.00	\$ 351,120.00	46.50	\$ 494,760.00
27	190185	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	28	STA	230.00	\$ 6,440.00	259.00	\$ 7,252.00	500.00	\$ 14,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	890.00	\$ 24,920.00
28	192037	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	188	CY	30.00	\$ 5,640.00	73.25	\$ 13,771.00	17.00	\$ 3,196.00	42.00	\$ 7,896.00	31.65	\$ 5,950.20
29	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	123	CY	150.00	\$ 18,450.00	143.00	\$ 17,589.00	175.00	\$ 21,525.00	90.00	\$ 11,070.00	225.40	\$ 27,724.20
30	194001	BROW DITCH	1100	LF	6.00	\$ 6,600.00	3.80	\$ 4,180.00	22.00	\$ 24,200.00	11.00	\$ 12,100.00	10.40	\$ 11,440.00
31	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	180	TON	8.00	\$ 1,440.00	9.25	\$ 1,665.00	3.80	\$ 684.00	37.00	\$ 6,660.00	12.30	\$ 2,214.00
32	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT (GRE)	15373	SY	5.00	\$ 76,865.00	4.00	\$ 61,492.00	9.00	\$ 138,357.00	5.00	\$ 76,865.00	8.25	\$ 126,827.25
33	200101	SOIL MEDIA (BIO-INFILTRATION TRENCH)	87	CY	300.00	\$ 26,100.00	90.00	\$ 7,830.00	440.00	\$ 38,280.00	350.00	\$ 30,450.00	156.00	\$ 13,572.00
34	203033	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	7300	SY	3.50	\$ 25,550.00	3.22	\$ 23,506.00	3.60	\$ 26,280.00	4.00	\$ 29,200.00	3.15	\$ 22,995.00
35	203016	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	7300	SY	5.00	\$ 36,500.00	4.85	\$ 35,405.00	4.40	\$ 32,120.00	6.00	\$ 43,800.00	4.90	\$ 35,770.00
36	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	2	EA	260.00	\$ 520.00	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	840.00	\$ 1,680.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	250.00	\$ 500.00
37	203201	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	116	CY	92.00	\$ 10,672.00	65.50	\$ 7,598.00	130.00	\$ 15,080.00	90.00	\$ 10,440.00	82.00	\$ 9,512.00

WIDENING OF PRICE CANYON ROAD
 BETWEEN ORMONDE ROAD AND HWY 227, CA.
 AND HWY 227 NEAR PISMO BEACH, CA
 COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 300464
 PROJECT MANAGER: MIKE BRITTON
 DESIGN ENGINEER: MARK DAVIS
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/11/2016

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	BID 1 Whitaker Construction Group, Inc. 2752 Concrete Court Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 226-4020		BID 2 Calportland Construction 1625 E. Donovan Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 3 John Madonna Construction Co., Inc. P O Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 543-7751		BID 4 Raminha Construction, Inc. 6805 Sycamore Rd. Atascadero, CA 93422 (805) 461-0052		BID 5 Papich Construction Co., Inc. 800 Farroll Road Grover Beach, CA 93433 (805) 473-3016	
					BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	3236	CY	68.00	\$ 220,048.00	80.40	\$ 260,174.40	67.00	\$ 216,812.00	55.00	\$ 177,980.00	82.75	\$ 267,779.00
39	300386	EDGE DRAIN	1349	LF	25.00	\$ 33,725.00	32.00	\$ 43,168.00	13.00	\$ 17,537.00	13.00	\$ 17,537.00	30.25	\$ 40,807.25
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.13')	3050	TON	91.00	\$ 277,550.00	80.00	\$ 244,000.00	111.00	\$ 338,550.00	101.00	\$ 308,050.00	77.30	\$ 235,765.00
41	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	2942	TON	96.00	\$ 282,432.00	88.00	\$ 258,896.00	113.00	\$ 332,446.00	106.00	\$ 311,852.00	94.60	\$ 278,313.20
42	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) DIGOUTS	370	TON	125.00	\$ 46,250.00	113.00	\$ 41,810.00	163.00	\$ 60,310.00	130.00	\$ 48,100.00	172.85	\$ 63,954.50
43	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING COURSE	800	TON	109.00	\$ 87,200.00	108.00	\$ 86,400.00	109.00	\$ 87,200.00	118.00	\$ 94,400.00	116.90	\$ 93,520.00
44	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	227	STA	72.00	\$ 16,344.00	32.00	\$ 7,264.00	59.00	\$ 13,393.00	110.00	\$ 24,970.00	18.65	\$ 4,233.55
45	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.8	TON	4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	550.00	\$ 440.00	4,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	12,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	4,400.00	\$ 3,520.00
46	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	990	SY	8.00	\$ 7,920.00	15.00	\$ 14,850.00	8.80	\$ 8,712.00	8.00	\$ 7,920.00	8.15	\$ 8,068.50
47	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	2790	LF	1.40	\$ 3,906.00	1.00	\$ 2,790.00	2.25	\$ 6,277.50	3.00	\$ 8,370.00	1.10	\$ 3,069.00
48	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	812	LF	1.40	\$ 1,136.80	1.00	\$ 812.00	3.56	\$ 2,890.72	3.00	\$ 2,436.00	1.10	\$ 893.20
49	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	1374	LF	1.40	\$ 1,923.60	1.00	\$ 1,374.00	2.80	\$ 3,847.20	3.00	\$ 4,122.00	1.10	\$ 1,511.40
50	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	2200	LF	1.40	\$ 3,080.00	1.00	\$ 2,200.00	3.00	\$ 6,600.00	3.00	\$ 6,600.00	1.10	\$ 2,420.00
51	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	77	CY	1,100.00	\$ 84,700.00	800.00	\$ 61,600.00	1,010.00	\$ 77,770.00	1,700.00	\$ 130,900.00	774.50	\$ 59,636.50
52	510092	CONCRETE HEADWALL	23	CY	1,700.00	\$ 39,100.00	1,472.00	\$ 33,856.00	1,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	1,800.00	\$ 41,400.00	2,465.00	\$ 56,695.00
53	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	4610	LB	2.00	\$ 9,220.00	2.00	\$ 9,220.00	2.06	\$ 9,496.60	2.00	\$ 9,220.00	1.84	\$ 8,482.40
54	530100	SHOTCRETE (GRE)	40	CY	1,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	830.00	\$ 33,200.00	1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	814.00	\$ 32,560.00
55	641102	18" HDPE PIPE	665	LF	88.00	\$ 58,520.00	81.50	\$ 54,197.50	70.00	\$ 46,550.00	66.00	\$ 43,890.00	113.00	\$ 75,145.00
56	641113	24" HDPE PIPE	65	LF	146.00	\$ 9,490.00	201.00	\$ 13,065.00	150.00	\$ 9,750.00	113.00	\$ 7,345.00	182.00	\$ 11,830.00
57		18"x30" CMP PIPE ARCH	60	LF	151.00	\$ 9,060.00	109.00	\$ 6,540.00	90.00	\$ 5,400.00	133.00	\$ 7,980.00	150.00	\$ 9,000.00
58	665717	18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	1230	LF	108.00	\$ 132,840.00	109.50	\$ 134,685.00	132.00	\$ 162,360.00	100.00	\$ 123,000.00	107.00	\$ 131,610.00
59	690106	12" CSP DOWNDRAIN (.079")	290	LF	78.00	\$ 22,620.00	118.50	\$ 34,365.00	105.00	\$ 30,450.00	40.00	\$ 11,600.00	72.00	\$ 20,880.00
60	707051	DRAINAGE INLET	16	EA	2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	2,747.00	\$ 43,952.00	7,900.00	\$ 126,400.00	1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	2,755.00	\$ 44,080.00
61	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING CLASS, METHOD B)	50	CY	150.00	\$ 7,500.00	225.00	\$ 11,250.00	440.00	\$ 22,000.00	116.00	\$ 5,800.00	490.00	\$ 24,500.00
62	721016	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT CLASS, METHOD B)	15	CY	130.00	\$ 1,950.00	154.00	\$ 2,310.00	550.00	\$ 8,250.00	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	360.00	\$ 5,400.00
63	721420	MINOR CONCRETE (HIGHSIDE DITCH)	31	CY	650.00	\$ 20,150.00	802.00	\$ 24,862.00	680.00	\$ 21,080.00	900.00	\$ 27,900.00	650.00	\$ 20,150.00
64	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	270	SY	3.00	\$ 810.00	6.00	\$ 1,620.00	4.40	\$ 1,188.00	4.00	\$ 1,080.00	7.60	\$ 2,052.00
65	800705	FENCE (SPLIT RAIL)	560	LF	16.00	\$ 8,960.00	14.00	\$ 7,840.00	12.00	\$ 6,720.00	16.00	\$ 8,960.00	10.75	\$ 6,020.00
66	820118	GUARD RAIL DELINEATOR (TYPE F-1)	56	EA	30.00	\$ 1,680.00	50.00	\$ 2,800.00	17.00	\$ 952.00	31.00	\$ 1,736.00	25.20	\$ 1,411.20
67	820130	MARKERS (TYPE L-1)	18	EA	100.00	\$ 1,800.00	50.00	\$ 900.00	56.00	\$ 1,008.00	85.00	\$ 1,530.00	50.40	\$ 907.20
68	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (METAL POST)	2830	LF	28.00	\$ 79,240.00	26.00	\$ 73,580.00	50.40	\$ 142,632.00	30.00	\$ 84,900.00	50.00	\$ 141,500.00
69	839521	CABLE RAILING	940	LF	36.00	\$ 33,840.00	17.50	\$ 16,450.00	21.80	\$ 20,492.00	20.00	\$ 18,800.00	19.65	\$ 18,471.00
70	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	5	EA	3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00	4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
71	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM (SKT)	10	EA	3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	2,880.00	\$ 28,800.00	3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
72	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM (SRT)	2	EA	2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	2,475.00	\$ 4,950.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
73	833088	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	135	LF	300.00	\$ 40,500.00	145.00	\$ 19,575.00	84.00	\$ 11,340.00	85.00	\$ 11,475.00	75.60	\$ 10,206.00
74	839721	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732A)	135	LF	173.00	\$ 23,355.00	344.00	\$ 46,440.00	185.00	\$ 24,975.00	350.00	\$ 47,250.00	302.00	\$ 40,770.00

WIDENING OF PRICE CANYON ROAD
 BETWEEN ORMONDE ROAD AND HWY 227, CA.
 AND HWY 227 NEAR PISMO BEACH, CA
 COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 300464
 PROJECT MANAGER: MIKE BRITTON
 DESIGN ENGINEER: MARK DAVIS
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/11/2016

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	BID 1 Whitaker Construction Group, Inc. 2752 Concrete Court Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 226-4020		BID 2 Calportland Construction 1625 E. Donovan Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 3 John Madonna Construction Co., Inc. P O Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 543-7751		BID 4 Raminha Construction, Inc. 6805 Sycamore Rd. Atascadero, CA 93422 (805) 461-0052		BID 5 Papich Construction Co., Inc. 800 Farroll Road Grover Beach, CA 93433 (805) 473-3016	
					BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
75	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	34350	LF	0.24	\$ 8,244.00	0.20	\$ 6,870.00	0.32	\$ 10,992.00	0.50	\$ 17,175.00	0.30	\$ 10,305.00
76	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	180	SF	10.00	\$ 1,800.00	3.00	\$ 540.00	9.00	\$ 1,620.00	9.00	\$ 1,620.00	8.05	\$ 1,449.00
77	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	400	EA	4.00	\$ 1,600.00	3.00	\$ 1,200.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.55	\$ 1,820.00
78	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	200	EA	4.00	\$ 800.00	2.50	\$ 500.00	4.50	\$ 900.00	4.00	\$ 800.00	4.05	\$ 810.00
79	999990	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 500,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 202,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 90,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 570,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 203,160.00
80		CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 103,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 75,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 66,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 90,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,270.00

SECTION 10-2 - ROCK DOWEL WALL PLANS

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
81	192055	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK DOWEL WALL)	820	CY	125.00	\$ 102,500.00	50.00	\$ 41,000.00	79.00	\$ 64,780.00	30.00	\$ 24,600.00	60.30	\$ 49,446.00
82	193028	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (ROCK DOWEL WALL)	80	CY	100.00	\$ 8,000.00	95.00	\$ 7,600.00	165.00	\$ 13,200.00	180.00	\$ 14,400.00	246.00	\$ 19,680.00
83	197060	ROCK DOWEL ASSEMBLY	12605	LF	56.00	\$ 705,880.00	48.00	\$ 605,040.00	55.00	\$ 693,275.00	62.00	\$ 781,510.00	44.32	\$ 558,653.60
84	511035	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (TEXTURED SHOTCRETE)	10347	SF	8.00	\$ 82,776.00	18.50	\$ 191,419.50	6.60	\$ 68,290.20	7.00	\$ 72,429.00	18.63	\$ 192,764.61
85	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (INITIAL SHOTCRETE)	29318	LB	6.00	\$ 175,908.00	1.00	\$ 29,318.00	2.77	\$ 81,210.86	6.00	\$ 175,908.00	0.90	\$ 26,386.20
86	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (FACING SHOTCRETE)	46512	LB	1.00	\$ 46,512.00	1.50	\$ 69,768.00	1.55	\$ 72,093.60	1.00	\$ 46,512.00	1.37	\$ 63,721.44
87	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (CONCRETE BARRIER)	18850	LB	3.00	\$ 56,550.00	1.80	\$ 33,930.00	1.90	\$ 35,815.00	3.00	\$ 56,550.00	1.68	\$ 31,668.00
88	530100	INITIAL SHOTCRETE	285	CY	449.00	\$ 127,965.00	490.00	\$ 139,650.00	887.00	\$ 252,795.00	780.00	\$ 222,300.00	453.22	\$ 129,167.70
89	530100	FACING SHOTCRETE	559	CY	469.00	\$ 262,171.00	600.00	\$ 335,400.00	380.00	\$ 212,420.00	360.00	\$ 201,240.00	503.58	\$ 281,501.22
90	597602	PREPARE AND STAIN SHOTCRETE	10318	SF	4.00	\$ 41,272.00	5.00	\$ 51,590.00	3.70	\$ 38,176.60	4.00	\$ 41,272.00	4.03	\$ 41,581.54
91	681023	PLASTIC PIPE (8" HDPE)	292	LF	80.00	\$ 23,360.00	75.00	\$ 21,900.00	23.20	\$ 6,774.40	30.00	\$ 8,760.00	32.00	\$ 9,344.00
92	681132	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	10495	SF	2.20	\$ 23,089.00	3.00	\$ 31,485.00	3.35	\$ 35,158.25	2.00	\$ 20,990.00	3.02	\$ 31,694.90
93	750001	MISCELLANEOUS STEEL (BAR GUARD INLET)	8	EA	75.00	\$ 600.00	70.00	\$ 560.00	335.00	\$ 2,680.00	1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	310.00	\$ 2,480.00
94	800321	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4, VINYL-CLAD)	1285	LF	28.00	\$ 35,980.00	16.00	\$ 20,560.00	20.10	\$ 25,828.50	18.00	\$ 23,130.00	18.15	\$ 23,322.75
95	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D MODIFIED)	1255	LF	129.00	\$ 161,895.00	66.00	\$ 82,830.00	104.00	\$ 130,520.00	175.00	\$ 219,625.00	111.74	\$ 140,233.70

SECTION 10-3 - SIGNAL & LIGHTING PLANS

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
96	---	MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,010.00
97	830000	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 74,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 66,095.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 90,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 75,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 82,430.00
TOTAL BID						\$ 5,126,236.40		\$ 5,417,083.70		\$ 5,514,967.53		\$ 5,752,211.00		\$ 5,865,247.64

BID CHECK DATE: 02/11/16


LEGEND: Highlighted = Math Error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
96, 97	Electrical	Lee Wilson Electric	851738	1000007719	1157 El Camino Real Arroyo Grande CA	1.2%
10, 11, 17, 74-78	Striping	Safety Striping Services	308669	1000001574	6288 Ave. 305 GOSHEN, CA	.7%
34-36	Erosion Control	KCI	813844	1000010403	P.O. Box 3307 San Luis Obispo CA	1.1%
16, 65, 68, 69 70, 71, 72, 96	Fencing	Central Coast Fence	463992	1000009685	540 S. 4th Street Grover Beach CA	3.2%
53, 74, 86, 87, 88	Rebar	Alamillo Rebar	890594	1000007147	207 Terrace Way Bakersfield CA	2.8%
2, 8, 9, 12 10, 167	Associated #5 Traffic Control	Associated Traffic Safety	962161	1000013321	PO Box 2221 Atascadero CA 93423	.7%

By:  Matthew Bousman, President, Whitaker Construction Group Inc.
(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: * When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL




FED-14

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
74, 95	Barrier	ACL	468840	1000008098	PO Box 1929 Chino Hills CA	1.9%
88-90, 92 79, 83, 84	Soil, Nails, Shotcrete	Drilltech	745354	1000004866	2200 Wymore Way Antioch CA	24%

By:  Matthew Bousman, President, Whitaker Construction Group Inc.
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: * When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
 ** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

FED-14